Bromodichloromethane	2021	7.2	3.49	12.2	ppb	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Dibromochloromethane	2021	5.23	1.31	49.6	ppb	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

Secondary and Other Unregulated Constituents (No associated health effects)

Constituent	Date	Average Level	Minimum Level	Maximum Level	Units	Source of Contaminant
Aluminum	2021	0.0995	0.019	0.18	ppm	Abundant naturally occurring element
Bicarbonate	2021	21.9	21.9	21.9	ppm	Corrosion of carbonate rocks such as limestone
Chloride	2021	11.5	11.5	11.5	ppm	Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification; by-product of oil field activity.
Copper	2021	0.17	0.0015	1.2	ppm	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives.

Continuation of information for Purchased Water Source from the City of Nacogdoches 1740003 CTY

<https://www.ci.nacogdoches.tx.us/DocumentCenter/View/825/Water-Quality-Report?bidId=>

Hardness as Ca/Mg	2021	17.26	1.31	33.2	ppm	Naturally occurring calcium and magnesium.
Iron	2021	<0.05	<0.05	<0.05	ppm	Erosion of natural deposits; iron or steel water delivery equipment or facilities.
Lead	2021	<0.001	<0.001	<0.001	Ppm	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits.
Manganese	2021	0.0035	0.0035	0.0035	ppm	Abundant naturally occurring element.
Nickel	2021	<0.001	<0.001	<0.001	ppm	Erosion of natural deposits.
pH	2021	8.2	7.8	8.6	units	Measure of corrosivity of water.
Sodium	2021	18.3	18.3	18.3	ppm	Erosion of natural deposits; by-product of oil field activity.
Sulfate	2021	38.07	38.07	38.07	ppm	Naturally occurring; common industrial by-product; by-product of oil field.
Total Alkalinity as CaCO3	2021	23.6	23.6	23.6	ppm	Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts.
Total Dissolved Solids	2021	146	102	190	ppm	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.
Zinc	2021	<0.005	<0.005	<0.005	ppm	Moderately abundant naturally occurring element; used in the metal industry.

Violations City of Nacogdoches 1740003 CTY

Public Notification Rule

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).

Violation Type	Violation	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE, MINOR (RTCR)	11/01/2021	11/30/20021	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.

Contacts: D & M Water Supply: (936) 559-9900 www.dmwater.org
 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Region 10, Beaumont: (409) 898-3838
 Source Water Assessment <https://www.tceq.texas.gov/gis/swaview>=
 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Austin: (512) 239-1000
 Drinking Water Watch <https://dww2.tceq.texas.gov/DWW/>
 Environmental Protection Agency Safe Drinking Water Hotline: (800) 426-4791
<http://water.epa.gov/drink/hotline/> additional information at <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>
 Conservation Tips: www.watersmart.org
 Local Emergency Response: 911

About VFD donations: D & M WSC offers each customer the opportunity to make a voluntary contribution to the local voluntary fire department(s) (VFD's). Each VFD greatly appreciates your donations.
 •The \$1.00 contribution amount is listed as a separate item on your monthly statement.
 •If you choose to donate D & M will send your voluntary contribution to one of the following VFD's: Douglass VFD, Lake Nacogdoches VFD and South Nacogdoches VFD. Your donation will go to the designated VFD that provides services to the physical address on your water bill.
 •This voluntary contribution may be deductible under the Federal Income Tax Law.
 •Customers have the right to deduct/exclude the \$1.00 VFD contribution from the bill or may choose to donate a different amount (please specify the amount with your payment).
 •If you signed up for auto-bank draft, you either opted to include or exclude the \$1.00 VFD donation at that time.
 •For a complete copy of the Corporation's Voluntary Contribution Policy, please make your request at the Corporation's office at 111 Buck Alley, Douglass, Texas 75943, by phone 936-559-9900, dmwater.org.
